VOLUME 27, NO. 10 -- OCTOBER 2006
*EnergyPlus*SPARK*DOE-2* EnergyPlus*VisualSPARK*EnergyPlus*DOE-2*GenOpt*EnergyPlus*
*EnergyPlus*VisualSPARK*DOE-2*GenOpt*SPARK*EnergyPlus*VisualSPARK*DOE-2 *GenOpt*
B UILDING E NERGY SIMULATION   USER N EWS
*EnergyPlus*SPARK*DOE-2* EnergyPlus*VisualSPARK*EnergyPlus*DOE-2*GenOpt*EnergyPlus*
*EnergyPlus*VisualSPARK*DOE-2*GenOpt*SPARK*EnergyPlus*VisualSPARK*DOE-2 *GenOpt*
Highlights
  2 … EnergyPlus  --  Release 1.3.0

Oct 26 Case Studies of HVAC Retrofits for High Tech Facilities
LIGHTING
Oct 18 Lighting Fundamentals
Oct 24 Light & Health
SOFTWARE
Oct 17 Home Energy Efficient Design (HEED)
Oct 17 Commissioning (Cx) with Data Loggers
Oct 18 EnergyPro Nonresidential Software for Beginners
TITLE 24
Oct 18 EnergyPro Nonresidential Software for Beginners
Building Energy Simulation User News 11 Vol. 27, No. 10 – October 2006
Please visit our website at http://SimulationResearch.lbl .gov
DOE-2.1E
DOE-2.1E (version 124) 1,000-Zone version for Windows from ESTSC; other vendors of